Franchisor will not require or accept the payment of any initial franchisee fees until the 
franchisee has (a) received all initial training that it is entitled to under the franchise 
agreement or offering circular, and (b) is open for business. 

B. EQUIPMENT PURCHASE - For the further sum of FORTY-ONE 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS($ 41.950.00 ) the 
COMPANY hereby sells and conveys to LICENSEE (orto LICENSEE's designate) an 
EAGLE mobile unit and related items described in Schedule B attached hereto. 

As selected by the LICENSEE in Schedule B attached hereto, the COMPANY hereby 
sells and coveys to LICENSEE (or to LICENSEE's designate) either a van for the 
further sum of approximately FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND 
DOLLARS($ 52.000.00) or a trailer for the further sum of approximately SEVEN 
THOUSAND DOLLARS {$7,000.00). The trailer mounted option is available only 
upon a showing that the LICENSEE has a suitable means of towing the trailer. 

Upon the signing of this Agreement, the LICENSEE shall pay to the COMPANY a 
binding deposit of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00), and upon the 
delivery of the equipment described in Schedule B, the LICENSEE shall pay to the 
COMPANY the remaining balance due for equipment and remaining balance due for 
the franchise fee. 

Any mobile units or related equipment hereafter purchased by the LICENSEE shall be

[...]

The fee, payable by the LICENSEE, for automatic renewal of the Agreement is $100. 

II. COST - LICENSE FEE, ADDITIONAL POPULATION BLOCKS, REQUIRED 
ADDITIONAL START-UP PACKAGE, EQUIPMENT PURCHASE, ROYALTIES 

A. LICENSE FEE - For the non-refundable sum of THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND 
DOLLARS ($35,000.00), the COMPANY hereby transfers, assigns and conveys the 
start-up package described in Schedule A attached hereto and the rights described in 
Paragraph I above for a term to continue until the agreement is terminated. The 
purchase of additional population in blocks of 500,000 people shall be priced at

[...]

accept the payment of any initial franchisee fees until the franchisee has (a) received 
all initial training that it is entitled to under the franchise agreement or offering circular, 
and (b) is open for business. 

B. EQUIPMENT PURCHASE For the further sum of 
FORTY-ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($41,950.00) the 

COMPANY hereby sells and conveys to LICENSEE (orto LICENSEE's designate) a 
-----------mobile unit and related items as described in 
Schedule B attached hereto. 

As selected by the LICENSEE in Schedule B attached hereto, the COMPANY hereby 
sells and conveys to LICENSEE (or to LICENSEE's designate) either a van for the 
further sum of approximately FIFTY-TWO THOUSAND DOLLARS ($ 
52,000.00 ) or a trailer for the further sum of 
approximately SEVEN THOUSAND DOLLARS($ 7,000.00 ). The trailer mounted 
option is available only upon a showing that the LICENSEE has a suitable means of 
towing the trailer. 

Upon the signing of this Agreement, the LICENSEE shall pay to the COMPANY a 
binding deposit of FIFTEEN THOUSAND DOLLARS ($15,000.00), and upon the 
delivery of the equipment described in Schedule B, the LICENSEE shall pay to the 
COMPANY the remaining balance due for equipment and remaining balance due for 
the franchise fee. 

Any mobile units or related equipment hereafter purchased by the LICENSEE shall be